
 

 

 

To                      January 27, 2026 

Manager,       

The Department of Corporate Services 

BSE Limited 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 

Mumbai - 400001  

 

(Scrip Code: 517236) 

 

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s) 

 

Sub: Intimation under Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 

Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) - Closure of Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company, 

i.e. Calcom Kadapa Private Limited 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We wish to inform that the application made by ‘Calcom Kadapa Private Ltd’, incorporated as a wholly 

owned Subsidiary of the Company, under Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 to strike-off its name 

from Register of Companies, has been approved by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (Centre for Processing 

Accelerated Corporate Exit, Manesar) on 27th January, 2026 and the name of said company has been struck 

off and it is dissolved with effect from the said date. 

We are enclosing copy of Notice of Striking Off and Dissolution (STK-7) received from MCA and updated 

Master data with status specified as “Strike Off”. 

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records. 

 

For Calcom Vision Limited  

 

 

 

 

Rakhi Sharma 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

M. No A72812 

 

 Encl: 

1.Notice of Striking Off and Dissolution (STK-7) 

2.MCA Master data with Strike Off Status 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                Annexure-I 

 

The Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master circular 

No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024 

 

S.No. Requirements  

 

Information  

 

1 The amount and percentage of the 

turnover or revenue or income and net 

worth contributed by such unit or 

division or undertaking or subsidiary 
or associate company of the listed 

entity during the last financial year;  

 

Nil, the Subsidiary Company could not start its 

operations. 

2 Date on which the agreement for 

sale/disposal has been entered into;  

 

12.08.2025 

3 The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal; 

 

‘Calcom Kadapa Private Ltd’, wholly owned 
subsidiary has been struck off from the Register 

of Companies by ROC, Delhi on 27.01.2026. 

 

4 Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal;  

 

 

NA, as the closure is to carried out by way of 
Strike off. 

5 Brief details of buyers and whether 

any of the buyers belong to the 

promoter/ promoter group/group 

companies. If yes, details thereof;  
 

NA 

 

6 Whether the transaction would fall 

within related party transactions? If 
yes, whether the same is done at 

“arm’s length”;  

 

The Subsidiary company is a related party of 

our Company. 
 

NA, as the closure is to carried out by way of 

Strike off. 

7 Whether the sale, lease or disposal of 
the undertaking is outside Scheme of 

Arrangement? If yes, details of the 

same including compliance with 
regulation 37A of LODR Regulations.  

 

NA 
 

8 Additionally, in case of a slump sale, 

indicative disclosures provided for 
amalgamation/merger, shall be 

disclosed by the listed entity with 

respect to such slump sale  
 

NA 

 

 



FORM No. STK - 7

NOTICE OF STRIKING OFF AND DISSOLUTION

[Pursuant to sub-section (5) of section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 9 of the Companies
(Removal of Names of Companies from the Register of Companies) Rules, 2016]

Government of India

Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Centre for Processing Accelerated Corporate Exit

Plot No. 6,7, 8,Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Haryana, India, 122050

Notice No: STK-7/001081/2026 Date: 27/01/2026

Reference:

In the matter of Companies Act, 2013 and of Companies as per list attached as Annexure "A".

This is with respect to this Office’s Notice Nos and  application (Form STK 2) vide SRNs as mentioned in the Annexure-A.
Notice is hereby published that pursuant to sub-section (5) of Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 the name of
Companies as per list attached as per Annexure "A" have been struck off on this day 27/01/2026 from the Register of the
Companies and the said Companies are dissolved.

Annexure A



S,No SRN of STK-

2

Filing date of

STK-2

CIN Company Name STK-6 Notice no. STK-6

Notice

generation

date

1 AB8504961 23/10/2025 U45400WB2007PT

C118756

CITYWINGS

ENCLAVE PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Kolkata-STK6-

044023-2026

15/01/2026

2 AB8830369 12/11/2025 U70109GJ2022PTC

130613

BHARUCH

ENTERTAIN

HYPER MART

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ahmedabad-

STK6-043491-2025

02/12/2025

3 AB8749090 01/11/2025 U55901KA2024PTC

183491

PESERIES

NETWORK

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043613-2025

02/12/2025

4 AB8690260 30/10/2025 U80902UP2019PTC

122789

EDUXGURU

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kanpur-STK6-

043616-2025

02/12/2025

5 AB8854089 19/11/2025 U68100MP2024PTC

070286

UPHORA REAL

ESTATE PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Gwalior-STK6-

043497-2025

02/12/2025

6 AB8802420 06/11/2025 U62100KA2021PTC

149503

SKYLIMO

AVIATION PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043499-2025

02/12/2025

7 AB8812910 05/11/2025 U74999GJ2018PTC

103970

LAXTER

PHARMACEUTICAL

S PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Ahmedabad-

STK6-043879-2026

15/01/2026

8 AB8818903 05/11/2025 U72900DL2022PTC

397648

LEMONTO E-HAAT

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043581-2025

02/12/2025

9 AB8825875 05/11/2025 U70200KA2024PTC

191209

SSSRM

CONSULTING

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043884-2026

15/01/2026

10 AB8788568 06/11/2025 U72900TG2019PTC

137186

YULA

TECHNOLOGIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043588-2025

02/12/2025

11 AB8771709 04/11/2025 U72900TZ2020PTC

034183

NODEAWARE

SYSTEMS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Coimbatore-

STK6-043594-2025

02/12/2025

12 AB8743802 01/11/2025 U51100KA2017PTC

104536

SALUTO

WELLNESS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043600-2025

02/12/2025

13 AB8625039 28/10/2025 U74999DL2023OPC

409394

QUICKBOOKS

DATA SERIVICES

(OPC) PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043987-2026

15/01/2026

14 AB8577571 29/10/2025 U43222GJ2024PTC

147486

STONEWATT

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ahmedabad-

STK6-043636-2025

02/12/2025

15 AB8841651 06/11/2025 U74110HR2018PTC CADVOX ROC Delhi-STK6- 02/12/2025



072451 SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED

043487-2025

16 AB8847636 06/11/2025 U74999TG2019PTC

137990

EPIC

MANAGEMENT

CONSULTING

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043868-2026

15/01/2026

17 AB8861861 07/11/2025 U01114MH2019PTC

322750

MAHADEVNAR

AGRO FARMER

PRODUCER

COMPANY LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043869-2026

15/01/2026

18 AB8771884 03/11/2025 U74994OR2018PTC

028845

NPSM INFRA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Cuttack-STK6-

043909-2026

15/01/2026

19 AB8708010 31/10/2025 U73100HR2025PTC

131468

DAZORA DIGITAL

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043930-2026

15/01/2026

20 AB8716739 31/10/2025 U72901TG2018PTC

127338

DATAGRAZP

SOFTECH

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043931-2026

15/01/2026

21 AB8854628 07/11/2025 U70102KA1984PTC

005927

I.L.I PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043496-2025

02/12/2025

22 AB8782769 03/11/2025 U25209MH2022PTC

395359

PRENS LAAIF

LAAEEN &

FITTINGS PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043905-2026

15/01/2026

23 AB8780161 03/11/2025 U72200TG2014FTC

120401

CZG

TECHNOLOGIES

INDIA PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043900-2026

15/01/2026

24 AB8770958 03/11/2025 U74999DL2021PTC

391664

BEE WATCH

SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043597-2025

02/12/2025

25 AB8636569 29/10/2025 U74999MH2018PLC

309587

LGF MEDIA

LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043626-2025

02/12/2025

26 AB9175742 20/11/2025 U15130KA2021PTC

153970

MORAKASH

FOODS PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043993-2026

15/01/2026

27 AB8824475 12/11/2025 U01100RJ2021PTC

074672

GOGUNDA

FARMER

PRODUCER

COMPANY LIMITED

ROC Jaipur-STK6-

043994-2026

15/01/2026

28 AB8591804 28/10/2025 U72901UP2022PTC

159125

PREPTECH

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kanpur-STK6-

043638-2025

02/12/2025

29 AB9009609 14/11/2025 U74999KL2021PTC

070324

DOMSHARK

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ernakulam-

STK6-043855-2026

15/01/2026

30 AB8533456 06/11/2025 U68100MP2024PTC

070104

DECLUOX REAL

ESTATE PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Gwalior-STK6-

043645-2025

02/12/2025



31 AB8807861 05/11/2025 U29130RJ1991PTC

005800

ACCURATE

BEARINGS PVT

LTD

ROC Jaipur-STK6-

044027-2026

15/01/2026

32 AB8831186 06/11/2025 U63010AS2016PTC

012314

HIGHCANE

SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Guwahati-

STK6-043492-2025

02/12/2025

33 AB8753529 03/11/2025 U74999DL2020PTC

375182

SHOPPER

NETWORK

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043609-2025

02/12/2025

34 AB8692624 31/10/2025 U74999DL2003PTC

123354

ET ENVIROTECH

OVERSEAS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043617-2025

02/12/2025

35 AB8652319 29/10/2025 U51109DL2008PTC

173137

SUNGROW IMPEX

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043988-2026

15/01/2026

36 AB8701820 31/10/2025 U55101PN2018PTC

179422

KONKAN DREAM

RESORT & THEME

PARK PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Pune-STK6-

043635-2025

02/12/2025

37 AB8591785 28/10/2025 U72900UP2022PTC

159035

KNEWISH

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kanpur-STK6-

043639-2025

02/12/2025

38 AB8883180 07/11/2025 U01100MH2017PTC

290020

PALATERRA

SATAVIK PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043486-2025

02/12/2025

39 AB8524226 24/10/2025 U24299DL2021PTC

379184

CRISHA BEAUTY &

WELLBEING

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

044025-2026

15/01/2026

40 AB8782840 03/11/2025 U36910MH1996PTC

095989

OSTWAL

DIAMONDS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

044026-2026

15/01/2026

41 AB8705383 04/11/2025 U01403AP2013PTC

089218

CSK ORCHARDS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Vijayawada-

STK6-043607-2025

02/12/2025

42 AB8758879 05/11/2025 U52609OR2022PTC

039763

MOHAKUD

ASSOCIATES

TRADING

ENTERPRISES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Cuttack-STK6-

043932-2026

15/01/2026

43 AB8925823 11/11/2025 U74999KA2018PTC

109613

BETTERGOLD

TECHNOLOGIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043494-2025

02/12/2025

44 AB8829010 08/11/2025 U55209MH2019PTC

328605

QUARTER

CANTEEN

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043498-2025

02/12/2025

45 AB8784312 04/11/2025 U01611JH2025PTC

024832

SPIRAFUSION

SUPERFOODS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ranchi-STK6-

043502-2025

02/12/2025

46 AB8826860 05/11/2025 U46308KL2025PTC BLENDERS ROC Ernakulam- 02/12/2025



094814 ESSENCE

PRIVATE LIMITED

STK6-043582-2025

47 AB8732155 31/10/2025 U72900HR2022PTC

104200

ONETAP

INNOVATIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043904-2026

15/01/2026

48 AB8813957 06/11/2025 U72900AP2022PTC

122250

DVAPAY PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Vijayawada-

STK6-043587-2025

02/12/2025

49 AB8653343 29/10/2025 U72900KA2017FTC

104668

TRACOTECH INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043620-2025

02/12/2025

50 AB8529723 27/10/2025 U66190MP2025PTC

074850

AHCIF INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Gwalior-STK6-

043644-2025

02/12/2025

51 AB8699604 31/10/2025 U40106DL2022PTC

407757

RENNES

RENEWABLE

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043608-2025

02/12/2025

52 AB8725888 03/11/2025 U29100DL2018PTC

342689

TROOPS

MANUFACTURERS

INDIA PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043612-2025

02/12/2025

53 AB8839145 06/11/2025 U93090HR2018PTC

075284

IRIDESCENT

SKINCARE

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043872-2026

15/01/2026

54 AB8850925 06/11/2025 U62013TS2024PTC

189584

ECONVERGENT

BUSINESS-AI

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043874-2026

15/01/2026

55 AB8823317 06/11/2025 U74900KA2014FTC

076366

IDX (INDIA)

DISPLAY PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043876-2026

15/01/2026

56 AB8826561 08/11/2025 U55200MH2019PTC

328578

PLANTED

HOSPITALITY

PRIAVTE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043583-2025

02/12/2025

57 AB8667363 01/11/2025 U74999HR2018PTC

079796

SAUCY SPIRITS

HOSPITALITY

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043618-2025

02/12/2025

58 AB8665698 03/11/2025 U52609MH2021PTC

362377

FUNTENZA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043973-2026

15/01/2026

59 AB8659443 29/10/2025 U46901MH2023OP

C399057

SHAILA PISAL

INFOTECH (OPC)

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043975-2026

15/01/2026

60 AB8643267 13/11/2025 U01119TG1976PTC

008280

GROMORE

CHEMICALS

PVT.LTD.

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043625-2025

02/12/2025

61 AB8533304 06/11/2025 U68100MP2024PTC

070043

RECUDOX REAL

ESTATE PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Gwalior-STK6-

043640-2025

02/12/2025

62 AB8504214 23/10/2025 U45400WB2011PT

C160955

BRIJDHAM

REALCON

ROC Kolkata-STK6-

044021-2026

15/01/2026



PRIVATE LIMITED

63 AB8525313 24/10/2025 U72900KA2021OPC

145929

VIDYUT

TANTRAGYAN

(OPC) PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043643-2025

02/12/2025

64 AB8852468 06/11/2025 U51909DL2004PTC

127660

SHREYAM

FASHION

DESIGNERS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043488-2025

02/12/2025

65 AB8702524 31/10/2025 U34300TG2021PTC

158410

POWERHAUL

VEHICLE PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043614-2025

02/12/2025

66 AB8800772 04/11/2025 U72900TG2019OPC

130935

VANASRI TECH

(OPC) PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043896-2026

15/01/2026

67 AB8748392 01/11/2025 U70109WB2011PT

C160782

SIL

INFRASTRUCTURE

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kolkata-STK6-

043592-2025

02/12/2025

68 AB8700516 20/11/2025 U15100TZ2020PTC

035136

CITY OF SHAKES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Coimbatore-

STK6-043947-2026

15/01/2026

69 AB8674330 30/10/2025 U62013TS2024PTC

185010

GLOBAL TC

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Hyderabad-

STK6-043622-2025

02/12/2025

70 AB8782244 03/11/2025 U19200DL2013PTC

248584

GUPTA

FOOTWEAR

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043986-2026

15/01/2026

71 AB8676377 30/10/2025 U27400DL2024PTC

427486

CALCOM KADAPA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043627-2025

02/12/2025

72 AB8537189 29/10/2025 U45203KA2016PTC

096275

SCALER INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043642-2025

02/12/2025

73 AB8504361 03/11/2025 U74910KA2006PTC

038549

LTS SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-044024-2026

15/01/2026

74 AB8831703 05/11/2025 U62020TN2024PTC

172840

ZEPHYRIS

TECHNOLOGIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Chennai-

STK6-043910-2026

15/01/2026

75 AB8716351 31/10/2025 U47711MH2024PTC

420183

UPSTARTRISE

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043610-2025

02/12/2025

76 AB8705572 04/11/2025 U01119AP2013PTC

089162

ROMA ORCHARDS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Vijayawada-

STK6-043615-2025

02/12/2025

77 AB8868397 07/11/2025 U72200KL2020PTC

061068

REDWERT

ENGINEERING

LABS PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Ernakulam-

STK6-043589-2025

02/12/2025

78 AB8812732 05/11/2025 U20129UP2025PTC

218108

SANKALP

FERTILIZERS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kanpur-STK6-

043902-2026

15/01/2026

79 AB8770037 03/11/2025 U92419KA2018PTC DYNAVIDA ROC Bangalore- 15/01/2026



114034 PRIVATE LIMITED STK6-043903-2026

80 AB8590857 27/10/2025 U72900MH2020PTC

348229

COVER 4 PM

(INDIA) PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043629-2025

02/12/2025

81 AB8598160 01/11/2025 U74899DL1991PTC

043214

INDO ASIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043630-2025

02/12/2025

82 AB8600703 28/10/2025 U74101PN2023PTC

225283

S N K S FASHIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Pune-STK6-

043633-2025

02/12/2025

83 AB8762393 07/11/2025 U52390CH2015PTC

035861

GOLDENSAGE

MARKETING

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Chandigarh-

STK6-044017-2026

15/01/2026

84 AB8911161 10/11/2025 U67190MH2006PTC

159928

ARC ADVISORY

SERVICES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043865-2026

15/01/2026

85 AB8833635 11/11/2025 U74999RJ2018PTC

060281

DIVYAGYAN

FINANCIAL

SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Jaipur-STK6-

043603-2025

02/12/2025

86 AB8727748 15/11/2025 U74900MH2016PTC

273041

ORANGE MASK

MEDIA AND

ENTERTAINMENT

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043911-2026

15/01/2026

87 AB8699162 31/10/2025 U40200DL2022PTC

407657

AVRON

RENEWABLE

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043933-2026

15/01/2026

88 AB8845768 06/11/2025 U74999MH2015PTC

267578

BARE & BLOOM

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043495-2025

02/12/2025

89 AB9076017 17/11/2025 U15490MH2022PTC

395999

SPECBREW

SPICES AND

FOODS PRIVATE

LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043873-2026

15/01/2026

90 AB8898129 08/11/2025 U74999GJ2022PTC

133474

MUGHAL TRAVELS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ahmedabad-

STK6-043580-2025

02/12/2025

91 AB8818339 06/11/2025 U70102MH2014PTC

256250

ARISMA

PROPERTIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Mumbai-STK6-

043880-2026

15/01/2026

92 AB8779568 14/11/2025 U62020DL2023PTC

410484

RENPAYFINTECH

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

043584-2025

02/12/2025

93 AB8801565 04/11/2025 U74999UP2019PTC

122139

MINDLOGIQ

INNOVATION LABS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Kanpur-STK6-

043585-2025

02/12/2025

94 AB8802603 04/11/2025 U51390KL2021OPC

072805

LANCIERE (OPC)

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Ernakulam-

STK6-043590-2025

02/12/2025

95 AB8750593 01/11/2025 U74999AP2016PTC

103307

SAMYU DATA

ANALYTICS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Vijayawada-

STK6-043595-2025

02/12/2025

96 AB8752206 01/11/2025 U01490KL2024PTC EVOLVE ROC Ernakulam- 02/12/2025



089536 LIVESTOCK

SCIENCES

PRIVATE LIMITED

STK6-043596-2025

97 AB8649087 29/10/2025 U74999TN2016PTC

112364

SMART CHOICE

WIRELESS

NETWORK

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Chennai-

STK6-043974-2026

15/01/2026

98 AB8581460 27/10/2025 U74999KA2013PTC

067751

WSOL FASHION

AND IMAGE

MAKEOVERS

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Bangalore-

STK6-043634-2025

02/12/2025

99 AB8556938 27/10/2025 U72900TN2016OPC

110704

PORTCULLIS

DIGITAL INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

(OPC)

ROC Chennai-

STK6-044019-2026

15/01/2026

100 AB8556515 28/10/2025 U72900DL2021FTC

383850

MILLER

CONSULTING

PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Delhi-STK6-

044020-2026

15/01/2026
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Registrar of Companies/Additional Registrar of Companies/Joint Registrar of
Companies/Deputy Registrar of Companies/Assistant Registrar of Companies

For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Centre for Processing Accelerated Corporate Exit

Digitally signed by
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Date: 2026.01.27 12:50:06 IST
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Ministry Of Corporate Affairs
Date : 27-01-2026 4:45:45pm

Company Information

CIN U27400DL2024PTC427486

Company Name CALCOM KADAPA PRIVATE LIMITED

ROC Name ROC Delhi

Registration Number 427486

Date of Incorporation 28/02/2024

Email Id corp[dot]compliance[at]calcomindia[dot]com

Registered Address C-41, Defence Colony, Defence Colony (South Delhi), South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi,
India, 110024

Address at which the books of account are to be
maintained -

Listed in Stock Exchange(s) (Y/N) No

Category of Company Company limited by shares

Subcategory of the Company Non-government company

Class of Company Private

ACTIVE compliance -

27/01/2026, 16:45 Ministry Of Corporate Affairs - MCA Services



Authorised Capital (Rs) 1,00,000

Paid up Capital (Rs) 10,000

Date of last AGM -

Date of Balance Sheet -

Company Status Strike Off

Small Company No

Jurisdiction

ROC (name and office) ROC Delhi

RD (name and Region) RD, Northern Region
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